A.P.N. No.: 1420-33-112-013
R.P.T.T. \$2,340.00
File No.: 1400797 KDJ
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Daniel Morrissey and Janet Morrissey
1320 Bridle Way
Minden, NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$2340.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,380.00 Pgs=2 10/20/2021 02:11 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Mary L. Ames, Successor Trustee of The Ames Family Trust, dated May 8, 2009, who acquired title as u/d/t dated May 8, 2009 f/b/o The Ames Family Trust for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Janet Morrissey and Daniel Morrissey, Wife and Husband as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 120, in Block A, as set forth on the Final Map of WILDHORSE UNIT NO. 4, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 31, 1990, in Book 1290, Page 3944, as Document No. 241974, Official Records.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/14/2011

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Ames Family Trust dated May 8, 2009
By: Mary L. Ames, Trustee
State of Nevada )
County of Carson City
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 19th day of October, 2021  By: Mary L. Ames as Trustee of The Ames  Family Trust, deted May 8, 2009
Signature:  Notary Public  Notary Pu
STEPHANIE MUNOZ Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 19-5530-03 - Expires October 24, 2023

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)			$\wedge$	
a) <u>1420-33-112-013</u>	<del></del>		< \	
b)			\ \	
c)			\ \	
d)			\ \	
2. Type of Property:		DECORDE	TOC ODTIONAL LISE ONLY	
<del>-</del>			RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Pl	ex Boo	)K	Page:	
e.□ Apt. Bldg. f. □ Comr			ng:	
g. ☐ Agricultural h. ☐ Mobile	e Home Not	es:		
☐ Other				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Propert		,000.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (				
c. Transfer Tax Value:		,000.00		
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ <u>2,34</u>	10.00		
4. If Francisco Olement				
If Exemption Claimed:     a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section				
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:			/	
b. Explain Neason for Exemption.		<del>\</del>		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:%				
The undersigned declares and acknow		- 4	suant to NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the information				
and can be supported by documentation				
Furthermore, the parties agree that disa	allowance of any claime	d exemption	or other determination of	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant				
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller s	shall be jointly and seve	rally liable fo	r any additional amount owed.	
$C \subset \mathcal{C}$	\	/	\/	
Signature	Сара	city	Escrow	
4 9	\	1		
Signature	Capa	city		
CELLED (CDANTOD) INCODMATION	, BUVI	ED CONTE	EN INEOPMATION	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	. 5011		<u>EE) INFORMATION</u> UIRED)	
Print Name: The Ames Family Trust, of	tated May 8 Print		el Morrissey and Janet	
2009	lated May 0, 1 Thit		issey	
Address: 28431 State Hwy 49	Addr	ess: 1320 E		
City: Nevada City	City:			
State: CA Zip: 9595			Zip: 89423	
			· -	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1400797 KDJ				
Address: 2310 S. Carson Street, Su				
City: Carson City	State	: NV	Zip: 89701	